ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING JUDGE DICK HOSKINS GREGG, III AND JUDGE RICHARD COPE AS THE ASSOCIATE JUDGES OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF RECORD IN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM BEGINNING FEBRUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JANUARY 31, 2026 AND APPOINTING JUDGE LATICIA FUHR AND JUDGE SHARI GOLDSBERRY AS ASSOCIATE JUDGES FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF RECORD IN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS, that:

Section 1. The City Council hereby appoints Judge Dick Hoskins Gregg, III and Judge Richard Cope as the associate judges of the Municipal Court of Record in the City of League City for a two-year term beginning February 1, 2024 and ending January 31, 2026 and appointing Judge Laticia Fuhr and Judge Shari Goldsberry as associate judges for the Municipal Court of Record in the City of League City for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2025.

Section 2. The City approves and authorizes agreements with Dick Gregg, III, (attached as Exhibit A-1), Richard Cope (attached as Exhibit A-2), Latica Fuhr (attached as Exhibit A-3) and Shari Goldsberry (attached as Exhibit A-4) for judicial services at a rate of \$200 per hour and the City Manager is authorized to execute any document necessary to complete this transaction.

<u>Section 3</u>. All ordinances and resolutions or any part thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict only.

<u>Section 4</u>. It is hereby found and determined that the meeting at which this ordinance was passed was open to the public and that advance public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required by law.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after its final adoption.

PASSED on first reading the	day of	, 2021.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on the	day of	, 2021.
	NICK LONG,	
	Mayor	

ATTEST:
DIANA M. STAPP, City Secretary
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
NGHIEM V. DOAN,
City Attorney